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Education Council  
February 6, 2025 

 
Approved Proposals 

NEW SPECIALIZATION (RECOMMENDED) 

Data Analytics Emphasis (DATA) 

PROGRAM & SPECIALIZATION REVISIONS (RECOMMENDED) 

Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA) 
Bachelor of Computer Information Systems Degree (BCIS) 

Business Administration Diploma (BUAD) 
Business Studies Certificate (BUADST) 

Computer Information Systems Diploma (CIS) 
Entrepreneurship Specialty (ENTR) 

Finance Specialty (FSSP) 
Pharmacy Technician Certificate (PHTE) 

Small Business Computer Accounting (ACCT) 
Small Business Development (ESBM) 

NEW COURSES (APPROVED) 

BUAD 464 Wealth Management 
BUAD 465 Applied Finance Project 

BUAD 493 Entrepreneurship Experience I 
BUAD 494 Entrepreneurship Experience II 

COSC 117 Computer Science Fundamentals 

COURSE REVISIONS (APPROVED) 

BUAD 112 Introduction to Entrepreneurship 
BUAD 212 Idea Generation 
BUAD 350 Capital Markets 

BUAD 382 Operations Management 
BUAD 461 Applied Corporate Finance 

COSC 118 Networks and Telecommunications I 
COSC 215 Graphical User Interface Programming 

DSCI 300 Data Wrangling and Visualization 
DSCI 310 Mathematics Computation 

MATH 111 Essential Mathematics for Arts 
MATH 112 Calculus I 

MATH 114 Business Mathematics 
MATH 160 Mathematics for Elementary Teachers 

MATH 221 Linear Algebra I 
STAT 121 Elementary Statistics 

STAT 124 Business Statistics 
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Education Council 
February 6, 2025 

 
I, Jillian Garrett, Chair of the Okanagan College Education Council  

certify that the following resolutions were duly passed 
at a meeting held on February 6, 2025. 

 
Approved Resolutions 

 
NEW PROGRAMS & SPECIALIZATIONS 

THAT Education Council approves the new program specialty: Data Analytics Emphasis (DATA) 
for recommendation to the Board of Governors. 
 

PROGRAM & SPECIALIZATION REVISIONS INCLUDING NEW CORESPONDING COURSES 

THAT Education Council approves the revised program: Bachelor of Business Administration 
(BBA) for recommendation to the Board of Governors. 
 
THAT Education Council approves the revised program: Bachelor of Computer Information 
Systems Degree (BCIS) for recommendation to the Board of Governors. 
 
THAT Education Council approves the revised program: Business Administration Diploma (BUAD) 
for recommendation to the Board of Governors. 
 
THAT Education Council approves the revised program: Business Studies Certificate (BUADST) for 
recommendation to the Board of Governors. 
 
THAT Education Council approves the revised program: Computer Information Systems Diploma 
(CIS) for recommendation to the Board of Governors. 
 
THAT Education Council approves the revised program specialization: Entrepreneurship Specialty 
(ENTR) for recommendation to the Board of Governors and thereby approves the following new 
courses: 

• BUAD 493 Entrepreneurship Experience I 
• BUAD 494 Entrepreneurship Experience II 

 
THAT Education Council approves the revised program specialization: Finance Specialty (FSSP) 
for recommendation to the Board of Governors and thereby approves the following new 
courses: 

• BUAD 464 Wealth Management 
• BUAD 465 Applied Finance Project 
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THAT Education Council approves the revised program: Pharmacy Technician Certificate (PHTE) 
for recommendation to the Board of Governors.  
 
THAT Education Council approves the revised program specialization: Small Business Computer 
Accounting (ACCT) for recommendation to the Board of Governors. 
 
THAT Education Council approves the revised program specialization: Small Business 
Development (ESBM) for recommendation to the Board of Governors. 
 

NEW COURSE 

THAT Education Council approves the new course: COSC 117 Computer Science Fundamentals. 
 

COURSE REVISIONS 

THAT Education Council approves revisions for the following courses: 
• BUAD 112 Introduction to Entrepreneurship 
• BUAD 212 Idea Generation 
• BUAD 350 Capital Markets 
• BUAD 382 Operations Management 
• BUAD 461 Applied Corporate Finance 
• COSC 118 Networks and Telecommunications I 
• COSC 215 Graphical User Interface Programming 
• DSCI 300 Data Wrangling and Visualization 
• DSCI 310 Mathematics Computation 
• MATH 111 Essential Mathematics for Arts 
• MATH 112 Calculus I 
• MATH 114 Business Mathematics 
• MATH 160 Mathematics for Elementary Teachers 
• MATH 221 Linear Algebra I 
• STAT 121 Elementary Statistics 
• STAT 124 Business Statistics 
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